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IV DE COQUIMBO:

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1980-85

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) 1(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x)
AMBOS SEXO
1] 1 0.03007 0.02936 100000 2936 97651 7267562 72.68
1 4 0.00105 0.00420 97064 408 387728 7169911 73.87
5 5 0.00037 0.00185 96656 179 482831 6782183 70.17
10 5 0.00041 0.00203 96477 196 481893 6299352 65.29
15 5 0.00062 0.00308 96281 297 480661 5817459 60.42
20 5 0.00091 0.00452 95984 434 478835 5336798 55.60
25 5 0.00124 0.00616 95550 589 476280 4857962 50.84
30 5 0.00158 0.00785 94962 745 472946 4381682 46.14
35 5 0.00201 0.00998 94216 940 468732 3908736 41.49
40 5 0.00292 0.01451 93276 1354 462998 3440004 36.88
45 5 0.00420 0.02076 91923 1908 454842 2977007 32.39
50 5 0.00702 0.03450 90014 3105 442307 2522165 28.02
55 5 0.00994 0.04851 86909 4216 424004 2079857 23.93
60 5 0.01512 0.07284 82693 6023 398405 1655854 20.02
65 5 0.02437 0.11487 76669 8807 361329 1257448 16.40
70 5 0.03914 0.17824 67862 12096 309072 896119 13.20
75 5 0.06051 0.26280 55767 14655 242194 587047 10.53
80 w 0.11921 1.00000 41111 41111 344853 344853 8.39




IV DE COQUIMBO:
TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1980-85

EDAD | n | m(x,n) q(x,n) 1(x) | d(x,n) l L(x,n) | T(x) e(x) |
HOMBRES
0 1 0.03182 0.03103 100000 3103 97518 7030835 70.31
1 4 0.00111 0.00443 96897 429 387008 6933317 71.55
5 5 0.00041 0.00204 96468 197 481847 6546309 67.86
10 5 0.00053 0.00265 96271 255 480716 6064462 62.99
15 5 0.00077 0.00384 96016 368 479158 5583745 58.15
20 5 0.00121 0.00604 95647 577 476794 5104587 53.37
25 5 0.00169 0.00842 95070 800 473349 4627793 48.68
30 5 0.00205 0.01020 94270 962 468944 4154444 44.07
35 5 0.00247 0.01228 93308 1146 463676 3685500 39.50
40 5 0.00345 0.01711 92162 1577 456869 3221824 34.96
45 5 0.00487 0.02408 90585 2181 447473 2764955 30.52
50 5 0.00853 0.04178 88404 3693 432787 2317481 26.21
55 5 0.01149 0.05586 84711 4732 411724 1884695 22.25
60 5 0.01989 0.09475 79979 7578 380949 1472971 18.42
65 5 0.02919 0.13601 72401 9847 337387 1092022 15.08
70 5 0.04744 0.21206 62554 13265 279606 754634 12.06
75 5 0.07380 0.31152 49289 15355 208057 475028 9.64
80 w 0.12703 1.00000 33934 33934 266971 266971 7.87
MUJERES
0 1 0.02825 0.02763 100000 2763 97790 7513758 75.14
1 4 0.00099 0.00397 97237 386 388476 7415968 76.27
5 5 0.00033 0.00165 96851 160 483855 7027492 72.56
10 5 0.00028 0.00140 96691 135 483117 6543637 67.68
15 5 0.00046 0.00230 96556 222 482224 6060520 62.77
20 5 0.00059 0.00295 96334 284 480959 5578296 57.91
25 5 0.00077 0.00383 96050 368 479328 5097338 53.07
30 5 0.00109 0.00544 95682 520 477107 4618010 48.26
35 5 0.00153 0.00763 95161 726 473991 4140903 43.51
40 5 0.00239 0.01188 94435 1121 469371 3666912 38.83
45 5 0.00351 0.01741 93314 1625 462506 3197541 34.27
50 5 0.00552 0.02720 91689 2494 452209 2735035 29.83
55 5 0.00842 0.04125 89195 3680 436775 2282826 25.59
60 5 0.01058 0.05153 85515 4407 416559 1846051 21.59
65 5 0.02000 0.09525 81108 7725 386229 1429492 17.62
70 5 0.03203 0.14826 73383 10880 339716 1043264 14.22
75 5 0.05015 0.22283 62503 13928 277698 703548 11.26
80 w 0.11402 1.00000 48576 48576 425850 425850 8.77




